4 Number of copies to be submitted (Single) Stage (Two Packet System) 

5 EOI document cost inclusive tax (non-refundable) Rs. 10,000/- incl. GST 

6 EOI processing fee inclusive tax (non-refundable) As per eNivida Portal 

7 
EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) for Pre-Bid 
Arrangement 

₹ 7,11,000/- (Rs. Seven Lakhs Eleven 
Thousand Only) 

8 Bid Submission Mode Online on https://railtel.enivida.com 

9 Bid Validity 210 days from date of bid submission 

Note: RailTel reserves the right to change the above dates at its discretion. 

Initially while participating in EoI the bidder needs to submit EMD amount of ₹ 7,11,000/- (Rs. Seven Lakhs Eleven 
Thousand Only) along with the EOI else the bid will be rejected. EMD can be paid in form of a Bank Guarantee / 
Online Bank Transfer / Fixed Deposit. Proof of EMD submission shall be enclosed with the technical bid. 

Bank Guarantee has to be mandatorily confirmed with SFMS confirmation from the issuing bank in favor of